

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23715/2007

JAMILA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMI MOHD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mallika Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikaram,Adv.  
Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for. Petitioner may take help of the nearest civil court, if they so desire.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 30.4.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar