

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23715/2007

JAMILA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMI MOHD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.  
for Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner since last two dates.

Petitioner has failed to serve the unserved respondents even  
after sufficient time has been granted to serve the unserved  
respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for  
appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution against the unserved  
respondents.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit within four  
weeks.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar