

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23715/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2007 in SA No.135/1998
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAMILA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMI MOHD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.2: (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the L.Rs.
of the deceased respondent NO.1)I.A. No.3: (Appln. for c/delay in filing the appln. for
substitution)

(With Office Report)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Behera,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states that he
has instructions to appear on behalf of the L.Rs. of
deceased respondent No.1 also.Delay in filing application for substitution is
condoned. Application for substitution is allowed.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(P.S.N. MURTHY)
COURT MASTER