

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23715/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2007 in SA No. 135/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAMILA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMI MOHD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file  
rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Braj Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.  
Ms. Tanushree Sinha, Adv.  
Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post for final disposal.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master