

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

I.A. 8/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1007/2013

JAMILA BEGUM (D)

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

SHAMI MOHD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased
petitioner and interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Application for substitution of legal representatives of
deceased sole appellant is within time, as such, is allowed
and legal representatives as named in Para 2 of the
application are brought on record as appellants. Registry to
correct the index in the cause title accordingly and process
the matter under rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar